2. Pursuant to the terms of the ASX Class Waiver Decision - Temporary Extra Placement Capacity dated 23 April 2020.
3. For further details regarding the allocation policy for the Placement, please see footnotes 2 and 3 of the ASX announcement released today (11 June 2020) in connection with the Equity
Raising.

25Investor Presentation June 2020

Equity Raising Sources and Uses

1 Excludes funds raised through the non-underwritten SPP.  Funds raised via the SPP will be applied for future growth initiatives.

Sources A$ million

Equity raising1 91.9

Total 91.9

Uses A$ million

Fleet expansion 90.0

Transaction costs 1.9

Total 91.9

26Investor Presentation June 2020

Pro forma balance sheet

1 Extracted from the 31 December 2019 half year accounts which were subject to review.
2 Excludes any shares issued or funds raised through the non-underwritten SPP.
3 Pro forma adjustments of $91.9 million funds raised through the underwritten Placement (excludes any shares issued or funds raised through the non-underwritten SPP) and transaction
costs of the Placement of $1.9 million.

A$ million 31 December 2019
(unaudited)1

Impact of Equity
Raising2

31 December 2019
pro-forma3

Assets
Cash 12.1 90.0 102.1
Other current assets 98.5 98.5
Non-current assets 222.8 222.8
Total Assets 333.5 90.0 423.5
Current & Non-current Borrowings 76.0 76.0
Other current liabilities 52.3 52.3
Other non-current liabilities 32.2 32.2
Total Liabilities 160.5 160.5
Net Assets 172.9 90.0 262.9
Equity 172.9 90.0 262.9

27Investor Presentation June 2020

Offer timetable
Event1 Date

SPP record date 7.00pm (Brisbane time), Wednesday, 10 June 2020

ASX trading halt
Placement and SPP announced to ASX
Placement bookbuild

Thursday, 11 June 2020

Results of Placement announced to ASX
Trading halt lifted and commencement of normal trading resumes on ASX Friday, 12 June 2020

Settlement of Placement Shares Wednesday, 17 June 2020

Allotment and normal trading of Placement Shares commences Thursday, 18 June 2020

SPP offer opens
SPP offer booklet despatched to eligible shareholders Friday, 19 June 2020

SPP offer closes 5.00pm (Brisbane time), Thursday, 9 July 2020